

Document 2014 1809

Book 2014 Page 1809 Type 03 004 Pages 3 Date 7/25/2014 Time 1:13 PM

Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 VI I NDX Rev Transfer Tax \$87.20 **ANNO** Rev Stamp# 245 DOV# 254 **SCAN** 

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY 10WA

CHEK



## **COURT OFFICER DEED**

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. P201

**Recorder's Cover Sheet** 

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Mark L. Smith, POB 230, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-3731

**Taxpayer Information:** (Name and complete address) Rollie Robbins, Jr.,

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

Mark L. Smith, POB 230, Winterset, IA 50273, Phone: (515) 462-3731

**Grantors:** 

Cheryl Diane Robbins Estate

**Grantees:** 

Rollie Robbins, Jr.

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



## **COURT OFFICER DEED**

SOCIATIO		
IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF		
CHERYL DIANE ROBBINS, DECEASED	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
now pending in the Iowa District Court in	and for	MADISON County.
PROBATE No. ESPRO12681	<del></del>	
\$55,000.00		the undersigned, and in consideration of Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration, designated below, hereby Convey(s) to
Rollie Robbins, Jr.		
the following described real estate in Lots One (1) and Two (2) in Block Four (4)	Madison of the Town	County, Iowa: of Patterson, Madison County, Iowa
		dgement hereof, shall be construed as in minine or neuter gender, according to the
By		Joh Lager Exit
Title		Joshua Rogers
Title		
Asabove entitled estate or cause.	*in the	As Executor *in the above entitled estate or cause.
*Executor, Administrator, Guardian, Conservator	r, Trustee, Ref	eree, Commissioner, or Receiver
© The lowa State Bar Association 2013 IOWADOCS®		P201 COURT OFFICER DEED Revised August 2013

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUALS**

This was and was a salar and a la	, COUNTY OF	MADISON	2011
STATE OF IOWA This record was acknowledge	ged before me this 🔼	in day ofry	<u>(C</u> , <u>2014</u> ,
by Joshua Rogers		<del></del>	
as Executor of Cheryl Diane Robbins Estate			
Cheryr Blane Roooms Estate		\(\frac{1}{2}\).	11 - 21
or and a	KIM LEONARD Commission Number 71239 My Commission Expires September 4, 2016	Signatù	re of Notary Public
STATE OFThis record was acknowledged byas			
		Signatu	re of Notary Public
•			
ACKNO	WLEDGMENT FOR	CORPORATION	IS
			. •
STATE OF	COUNTY OF		
STATE OF	, COUNTY OF ged before me this		
STATE OF		day of	
by	4	day of	
byas		day of	
by		day of	
by as of		day of	
ss	s fiduciary, COUNTY OF ged before me this	day of	re of Notary Public
ss	s fiduciary, COUNTY OF ged before me this	day of	re of Notary Public
ss	s fiduciary, COUNTY OF ged before me this	day of	re of Notary Public
ss	s fiduciary, COUNTY OF ged before me this	day of	re of Notary Public